	5-2000 ET Docket No.:
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03	
Tab settings → → → ▼ 10145	50356 <u>* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Messmer Instruments Limited	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Testing Machines, Inc. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State United Kingdom ☐ Other ☐ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State New York U.S.A. ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N
Execution Date: August 2, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☐ N
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Ț ⁻ ademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,665,678 2,019,838
Additional numbers	s Yes 🛛 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Anthony J. Casella Internal Address: CASELLA & HESPOS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 274 Madison Avenue Suite 1703	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016	03-1030
09/01/2000 NTHAI1 00000243 16656/8 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 02 FC:482 (40.00 OP 25.00 OP	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Anthony J. Casella

Name of Person Signing

Signature

August 2, 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and _____

ADEMARK

REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0349

P.02

P. 2/2

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

Messmer Instruments Limited, a United Kingdom Company, having a place of

business at Unit F1, Imperial Business Estate, West Mill, Gravesend, Kent DA11 0DL, United

Kingdom, has adopted, has used and is using several trademarks, service marks and tradenames.

including the following trademarks, which have been registered with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office, as indicated below:

MARK

REGISTRATION NO.

PARKER PRINT-SURF MESSMER BUCHEL, and design Reg. No. 1,665,678

Reg. No. 2,019,838

Testing Machines, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of New York, U.S.A.,

and having a place of business at 2910 Expressway Drive South, Islandia, New York 11749, is

desirous of acquiring all of the trademarks, service marks and tradenames of Messmer Instruments

Limited, including those listed above, along with the goodwill associated therewith and the

respective registrations as listed above.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Messmer Instruments Limited does hereby assign to Testing Machines, Inc. all rights,

title and interest in and to each of the trademarks, service marks and tradenames owned by Messmer

Instruments Limited, including those marks listed above, along with the respective registrations and

the goodwill of the business symbolized by the respective marks, including the right to sue, and to

collect for all past infringement of said marks.

MESSMER INSTRUMENTS LIMITED

By: John L. Sullivan

Title: President

Date: August 2, 2000

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002133 FRAME: 0350